2025 Arkansas State PAC Contributions

Campaign/Committee Contribution Amount
Beatty for State Representative $ 250
Rebeccca Burkes for State Representative $ 250
Ron Caldwell for State Senate $ 500
Tyler Dees for State Senate $ 500
Missy Irvin for State Senate $ 500
Blake Johnson for State Senate $ 500
Senator Mark Johnson Campaign $ 500
Robin Lundstrum for State Representative $ 250
Brit McKenzie for Arkansas $ 250
Chad Puryear for State Representative $ 250
David Ray for State Representative $ 250
Sarah for Governor $ 6,600
Stone for Senate $ 500
Clarke Tucker for State Senate $ 500
Steve Unger for State Representative $ 250
Vaught for State Representative $ 250



2025 Corporate Contributions

Campaign/Committee

A Strong Oklahoma PAC

AL Ag Commish Rick Pate for Lt. Gov.
Alabama Poultry Trust (AP&EA PAC)
American Dream PAC

Andy Gipson Campaign

AR Gov's Team SHS PAC

AR House Dem Caucus Leadership PAC
AR Retailers PAC

AR State Chamber PAC

Arkansas Competes

Arkansas Wins PAC

Ballard for Nebraska

Ballard for Representative

Bill Pigott Campaign

Billy Faulkingham for State Representative
Blueprint for Oklahoma's Future PAC
Bob Hallstrom for Legislature

Bosn for Legislature

Build, Strengthen & Empower PAC
Business Council of AL Progress PAC
California Grocers Assoc. PAC

Chris Todd for Tennessee

Citizens for Arellano

Committee to Elect Briggs Hopson
Committee to Elect Ken Rahjes
Committee to Elect Michael Fagg
Committee to Elect Pat Pettey
Committee to Elect Stacey Donato
Committee to Elect Virgil Peck

Dean Kirby for Senator

State

OK
AL
AL
MO
MS
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
NE
KS
MS
ME
OK
NE
NE
AR
AL
CA
TN
IL
MS
KS
KS
KS
IN
KS
MS

2025
Contribution
$ 2,500
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 2,500
$ 500
$ 10,000
$ 2,500
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 2,500
$ 2,000
$ 500
$ 250
$ 500
$ 1,250
$ 2,500
$ 1,000
$ 500
$ 2,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 500
$ 225
$ 500
$ 250
$ 500
$ 500
$ 400
$ 500
$ 500

Campaign/Committee

Defend Kansas PAC

Dr. Clifford for Kansas Senate
Ed Jackson for Senate

Elect Ethan

Friends for Murri Briel

Friends of Anthony Brown
Friends of Beth Waldo

Friends of Chris Hurt

Friends of Christopher Belt
Friends of Delbert Hosemann
Friends of Hank Zuber

Friends of Jaime M. Andrade Jr.
Friends of James Uthmeier
Friends of Jerry Turner

Friends of Matt Moonen
Friends of Mike Hilgers

Friends of Rachel Talbot Ross
Friends of Ryan Spain

Friends of Sue Rezin

Friends of Trey Stuart

GA Poultry Federation

Gente for Graciela Guzman
Glen Meyer for Legislature
Hoosiers for Holdman

lowa First Fund PAC

lowa Harvesting Opportunity PAC
lowa Priorities Now PAC

J.D. Prescott for State Representative
Jan Leising for State Senator
Jason White Campaign

State

KS
KS
TN
IN
IL
MD
MS
TN
IL
MS
MS
IL
FL
MS
ME
NE
ME
IL
IL
ME
GA
IL
NE
IN
1A
1A
1A
IN
IN
MS

2025

Contribution

P DO DO PP DD DD DOP DD DD DD D DD PPN PPN NP NN

1,000
500
500
400
225

1,000
500
500
225

1,000
500
225

1,000
500

1,250

1,000

1,250
225
225

1,250

5,000
225

1,000
400

5,000

5,000

2,500
400
275

1,000

Campaign/Committee

John Stevens for State Senate
Kyler Sweely for Kansas House
Labrador for Idaho

Leslie Rutledge

Liz Murrill for Attorney General
Lynn Fitch Campaign

Melissa Oropeza Campaign
Missouri House Leadership PAC
Missouri Senate Leadership PAC
Miyares for Virginia

NE Governor's Roundtable

Neil Whaley Campaign

Pat Marsh for State Representative
Paul Strommen for Legislature
Pishny for Kansas House

Rural Nebraskans for Barry DeKay
Rusty Grills for State Representative
Safer Kentucky

Shane Reeves for State Senate
Storm for Legislature

Tandy Darby for State Representative
Tanya Storer for Legislature

Team Tennessee

Teresa Ibach for Legislature

The Committee to Elect Michael Murphy
The Poultry Federation PAC (AR)
The Poultry Federation PAC (MO)
Todd Rokita Election Committee
Torrez for New Mexico

Tyson Foods Arkansas PAC
Walter for Senate

State

TN
KS
ID
AR
LA
MS
KS
MO
MO
VA
NE
MS
TN
NE
KS
NE
TN
KY
TN
NE
TN
NE
TN
NE
KS
AR
MO
IN
NM
AR
MS

2025

Contribution

P PO PO PP PO DD DL DD DD DL D DO D PPN NP NN NN

500
250
1,000
2,500
1,000
500
250
1,500
1,500
1,000
20,000
500
500
1,000
250
1,000
500
1,000
500
1,000
500
1,000
10,000
1,000
500
5,000
10,000
1,000
1,000
10,000
500



2025 Organization Memberships and
Lobbying Expenses

Portion of Dues Attributable to Federal Lobbying Expenses (Greater than $50K)

Business Roundtable (BRT)
Consumer Brands Association (CBA)
National Cattleman’s Beef Association (NCBA)

National Pork Producers Council (NPPC)
U.S. Chamber of Commerce (USCC)

Tyson Foods Inc. was a member of the trade associations listed above in calendar year 2025. Payments and related compliance filing dates may vary, however,
based on payment schedules.
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