

2025 Arkansas State PAC Contributions

Campaign/Committee	Contribution Amount
Beatty for State Representative	\$ 250
Rebecca Burkes for State Representative	\$ 250
Ron Caldwell for State Senate	\$ 500
Tyler Dees for State Senate	\$ 500
Missy Irvin for State Senate	\$ 500
Blake Johnson for State Senate	\$ 500
Senator Mark Johnson Campaign	\$ 500
Robin Lundstrum for State Representative	\$ 250
Brit McKenzie for Arkansas	\$ 250
Chad Puryear for State Representative	\$ 250
David Ray for State Representative	\$ 250
Sarah for Governor	\$ 6,600
Stone for Senate	\$ 500
Clarke Tucker for State Senate	\$ 500
Steve Unger for State Representative	\$ 250
Vaught for State Representative	\$ 250

2025 Corporate Contributions

Campaign/Committee	State	2025 Contribution	Campaign/Committee	State	2025 Contribution	Campaign/Committee	State	2025 Contribution
A Strong Oklahoma PAC	OK	\$ 2,500	Defend Kansas PAC	KS	\$ 1,000	John Stevens for State Senate	TN	\$ 500
AL Ag Commish Rick Pate for Lt. Gov.	AL	\$ 5,000	Dr. Clifford for Kansas Senate	KS	\$ 500	Kyler Sweely for Kansas House	KS	\$ 250
Alabama Poultry Trust (AP&EA PAC)	AL	\$ 5,000	Ed Jackson for Senate	TN	\$ 500	Labrador for Idaho	ID	\$ 1,000
American Dream PAC	MO	\$ 2,500	Elect Ethan	IN	\$ 400	Leslie Rutledge	AR	\$ 2,500
Andy Gipson Campaign	MS	\$ 500	Friends for Murri Briel	IL	\$ 225	Liz Murrill for Attorney General	LA	\$ 1,000
AR Gov's Team SHS PAC	AR	\$ 10,000	Friends of Anthony Brown	MD	\$ 1,000	Lynn Fitch Campaign	MS	\$ 500
AR House Dem Caucus Leadership PAC	AR	\$ 2,500	Friends of Beth Waldo	MS	\$ 500	Melissa Oropeza Campaign	KS	\$ 250
AR Retailers PAC	AR	\$ 5,000	Friends of Chris Hurt	TN	\$ 500	Missouri House Leadership PAC	MO	\$ 1,500
AR State Chamber PAC	AR	\$ 5,000	Friends of Christopher Belt	IL	\$ 225	Missouri Senate Leadership PAC	MO	\$ 1,500
Arkansas Competes	AR	\$ 2,500	Friends of Delbert Hosemann	MS	\$ 1,000	Miyares for Virginia	VA	\$ 1,000
Arkansas Wins PAC	AR	\$ 2,000	Friends of Hank Zuber	MS	\$ 500	NE Governor's Roundtable	NE	\$ 20,000
Ballard for Nebraska	NE	\$ 500	Friends of Jaime M. Andrade Jr.	IL	\$ 225	Neil Whaley Campaign	MS	\$ 500
Ballard for Representative	KS	\$ 250	Friends of James Uthmeier	FL	\$ 1,000	Pat Marsh for State Representative	TN	\$ 500
Bill Pigott Campaign	MS	\$ 500	Friends of Jerry Turner	MS	\$ 500	Paul Strommen for Legislature	NE	\$ 1,000
Billy Faulkingham for State Representative	ME	\$ 1,250	Friends of Matt Moonen	ME	\$ 1,250	Pishny for Kansas House	KS	\$ 250
Blueprint for Oklahoma's Future PAC	OK	\$ 2,500	Friends of Mike Hilgers	NE	\$ 1,000	Rural Nebraskans for Barry DeKay	NE	\$ 1,000
Bob Hallstrom for Legislature	NE	\$ 1,000	Friends of Rachel Talbot Ross	ME	\$ 1,250	Rusty Grills for State Representative	TN	\$ 500
Bosn for Legislature	NE	\$ 500	Friends of Ryan Spain	IL	\$ 225	Safer Kentucky	KY	\$ 1,000
Build, Strengthen & Empower PAC	AR	\$ 2,000	Friends of Sue Rezin	IL	\$ 225	Shane Reeves for State Senate	TN	\$ 500
Business Council of AL Progress PAC	AL	\$ 5,000	Friends of Trey Stuart	ME	\$ 1,250	Storm for Legislature	NE	\$ 1,000
California Grocers Assoc. PAC	CA	\$ 5,000	GA Poultry Federation	GA	\$ 5,000	Tandy Darby for State Representative	TN	\$ 500
Chris Todd for Tennessee	TN	\$ 500	Gente for Graciela Guzman	IL	\$ 225	Tanya Storer for Legislature	NE	\$ 1,000
Citizens for Arellano	IL	\$ 225	Glen Meyer for Legislature	NE	\$ 1,000	Team Tennessee	TN	\$ 10,000
Committee to Elect Briggs Hopson	MS	\$ 500	Hoosiers for Holdman	IN	\$ 400	Teresa Ibach for Legislature	NE	\$ 1,000
Committee to Elect Ken Rahjes	KS	\$ 250	Iowa First Fund PAC	IA	\$ 5,000	The Committee to Elect Michael Murphy	KS	\$ 500
Committee to Elect Michael Fagg	KS	\$ 500	Iowa Harvesting Opportunity PAC	IA	\$ 5,000	The Poultry Federation PAC (AR)	AR	\$ 5,000
Committee to Elect Pat Pettey	KS	\$ 500	Iowa Priorities Now PAC	IA	\$ 2,500	The Poultry Federation PAC (MO)	MO	\$ 10,000
Committee to Elect Stacey Donato	IN	\$ 400	J.D. Prescott for State Representative	IN	\$ 400	Todd Rokita Election Committee	IN	\$ 1,000
Committee to Elect Virgil Peck	KS	\$ 500	Jan Leising for State Senator	IN	\$ 275	Torrez for New Mexico	NM	\$ 1,000
Dean Kirby for Senator	MS	\$ 500	Jason White Campaign	MS	\$ 1,000	Tyson Foods Arkansas PAC	AR	\$ 10,000
						Walter for Senate	MS	\$ 500

2025 Organization Memberships and Lobbying Expenses

Portion of Dues Attributable to Federal Lobbying Expenses (Greater than \$50K)

Business Roundtable (BRT)
Consumer Brands Association (CBA)
National Cattleman's Beef Association (NCBA)
National Pork Producers Council (NPPC)
U.S. Chamber of Commerce (USCC)

Tyson Foods Inc. was a member of the trade associations listed above in calendar year 2025. Payments and related compliance filing dates may vary, however, based on payment schedules.